www.niccomp.com/pcn | Technical Support: tpmg@niccomp.com
I S O 9 0 0 1: 2 0 1 8   R E G I S T E R E D
Issued:  May 14, 2021
SUB: EOL Notice
Product Type: Surface Mount Power Inductors
NIC Series: NPIS-LA (specific part numbers)
Product Specification: www.niccomp.com/catalog/npis_la.pdf
Notification: End of Life Notification
The following is notice of end of life for the NPIS-LA series part numbers referenced in the table below.
NOTE: This EOL does not impact the NPIS65LA and NPIS84LA case sizes. These sizes are still fully supported.
Effective: May 14, 2021
Last Order Date: November 14, 2021 for established customers with existing business on these part numbers
Last Ship Date: May 14, 2022 for established customers with existing business on these part numbers
Reason for Discontinuation: Low Demand
Technical Product Marketing Group / tpmg@niccomp.com
Discontinued Part
Number
Inductance
(µH)
Size
(LxWxH)
Possible
Alternative
Inductance
(µH)
Size
(LxWxH)
NPIS30LA1R0YTRQYF 1.0 3.0x3.0x1.0mm NPIM31L1R0MTRF 1.0 3.0x3.0x1.0mm
NPIS30LA1R5YTRQYF 1.5 3.0x3.0x1.0mm NPIM31L1R5MTRF 1.5 3.0x3.0x1.0mm
NPIS30LA2R2MTRQYF 2.2 3.0x3.0x1.0mm NPIM31L2R2MTRF 2.2 3.0x3.0x1.0mm
NPIS30LA3R3MTRQYF 3.3 3.0x3.0x1.0mm NPIM31L3R3MTRF 3.3 3.0x3.0x1.0mm
NPIS30LA4R7MTRQYF 4.7 3.0x3.0x1.0mm NPIM31L4R7MTRF 4.7 3.0x3.0x1.0mm
NPIS30LA6R8MTRQYF 6.8 3.0x3.0x1.0mm NPIM31L6R8MTRF 6.8 3.0x3.0x1.0mm
NPIS30LA100MTRQYF 10 3.0x3.0x1.0mm NPIM31L100MTRF 10 3.0x3.0x1.0mm
NPIS30LA150MTRQYF 15 3.0x3.0x1.0mm NPIS31LS150MTRF 15 3.0x3.0x1.2mm
NPIS30LA220MTRQYF 22 3.0x3.0x1.0mm NPIS31LS220MTRF 22 3.0x3.0x1.2mm
NPIS32LA1R0YTRQYF 1.0 3.0x3.0x1.2mm NPIS31LS1R0YTRF 1.0 3.0x3.0x1.2mm
NPIS32LA1R5YTRQYF 1.5 3.0x3.0x1.2mm NPIS31LS1R5YTRF 1.5 3.0x3.0x1.2mm
NPIS32LA2R2MTRQYF 2.2 3.0x3.0x1.2mm NPIS31LS2R2YTRF 2.2 3.0x3.0x1.2mm
NPIS32LA3R3MTRQYF 3.3 3.0x3.0x1.2mm NPIS31LS3R3YTRF 3.3 3.0x3.0x1.2mm
NPIS32LA4R7MTRQYF 4.7 3.0x3.0x1.2mm NPIS31LS4R7MTRF 4.7 3.0x3.0x1.2mm
NPIS32LA6R8MTRQYF 6.8 3.0x3.0x1.2mm NPIS31LS6R8MTRF 6.8 3.0x3.0x1.2mm
NPIS32LA100MTRQYF 10 3.0x3.0x1.2mm NPIS31LS100MTRF 10 3.0x3.0x1.2mm
NPIS32LA150MTRQYF 15 3.0x3.0x1.2mm NPIS31LS150MTRF 15 3.0x3.0x1.2mm
NPIS32LA220MTRQYF 22 3.0x3.0x1.2mm NPIS31LS220MTRF 22 3.0x3.0x1.2mm
NPIS35LA1R0YTRQYF 1.0 3.0x3.0x1.5mm NPIS35LS1R0YTRF 1.0 3.0x3.0x1.7mm
NPIS35LA1R5YTRQYF 1.5 3.0x3.0x1.5mm NPIS35LS1R5YTRF 1.5 3.0x3.0x1.7mm
NPIS35LA2R2MTRQYF 2.2 3.0x3.0x1.5mm NPIS35LS2R2YTRF 2.2 3.0x3.0x1.7mm
NPIS35LA3R3MTRQYF 3.3 3.0x3.0x1.5mm NPIS35LS3R3MTRF 3.3 3.0x3.0x1.7mm
NPIS35LA4R7MTRQYF 4.7 3.0x3.0x1.5mm NPIS35LS4R7MTRF 4.7 3.0x3.0x1.7mm
NPIS35LA6R8MTRQYF 6.8 3.0x3.0x1.5mm NPIS35LS6R8MTRF 6.8 3.0x3.0x1.7mm
NPIS35LA100MTRQYF 10 3.0x3.0x1.5mm NPIS35LS100MTRF 10 3.0x3.0x1.7mm
NPIS35LA150MTRQYF 15 3.0x3.0x1.5mm NPIS35LS150MTRF 15 3.0x3.0x1.7mm
www.niccomp.com/pcn | Technical Support: tpmg@niccomp.com
I S O 9 0 0 1: 2 0 1 8   R E G I S T E R E D
Discontinued Part
Number
Inductance
(µH)
Size
(LxWxH)
Possible
Alternative
Inductance
(µH)
Size
(LxWxH)
NPIS35LA220MTRQYF 22 3.0x3.0x1.5mm NPIS35LS220MTRF 22 3.0x3.0x1.7mm
NPIS35LA330MTRQYF 33 3.0x3.0x1.5mm NPIS35LS330MTRF 33 3.0x3.0x1.7mm
NPIS35LA470MTRQYF 47 3.0x3.0x1.5mm NPIS35LS470MTRF 47 3.0x3.0x1.7mm
NPIS40LA1R0YTRQYF 1.0 4.0x4.0x1.0mm NPIM40L1R0MTRF 1.0 4.0x4.0x1.0mm
NPIS40LA2R2MTRQYF 2.2 4.0x4.0x1.0mm NPIM40L2R2MTRF 2.2 4.0x4.0x1.0mm
NPIS40LA3R3MTRQYF 3.3 4.0x4.0x1.0mm NPIM40L3R3MTRF 3.3 4.0x4.0x1.0mm
NPIS40LA4R7MTRQYF 4.7 4.0x4.0x1.0mm NPIM40L4R7MTRF 4.7 4.0x4.0x1.0mm
NPIS40LA6R8MTRQYF 6.8 4.0x4.0x1.0mm NPIM40L6R8MTRF 6.8 4.0x4.0x1.0mm
NPIS40LA100MTRQYF 10 4.0x4.0x1.0mm NPIM40L100MTRF 10 4.0x4.0x1.0mm
NPIS40LA150MTRQYF 15 4.0x4.0x1.0mm NPIS41LS150MTRF 15 4.0x4.0x1.2mm
NPIS40LA220MTRQYF 22 4.0x4.0x1.0mm NPIS41LS220MTRF 22 4.0x4.0x1.2mm
NPIS42LA1R0YTRQYF 1.0 4.0x4.0x1.2mm NPIS41LS1R0YTRF 1.0 4.0x4.0x1.2mm
NPIS42LA2R2MTRQYF 2.2 4.0x4.0x1.2mm NPIS41LS2R2YTRF 2.2 4.0x4.0x1.2mm
NPIS42LA3R3MTRQYF 3.3 4.0x4.0x1.2mm NPIS41LS3R3YTRF 3.3 4.0x4.0x1.2mm
NPIS42LA4R7MTRQYF 4.7 4.0x4.0x1.2mm NPIS41LS4R7YTRF 4.7 4.0x4.0x1.2mm
NPIS42LA6R8MTRQYF 6.8 4.0x4.0x1.2mm NPIS41LS6R8MTRF 6.8 4.0x4.0x1.2mm
NPIS42LA100MTRQYF 10 4.0x4.0x1.2mm NPIS41LS100MTRF 10 4.0x4.0x1.2mm
NPIS42LA150MTRQYF 15 4.0x4.0x1.2mm NPIS41LS150MTRF 15 4.0x4.0x1.2mm
NPIS42LA220MTRQYF 22 4.0x4.0x1.2mm NPIS41LS220MTRF 22 4.0x4.0x1.2mm